

CLAPHAM GRAND FOOD ALLERGENS 2021

Please find below our menu allergen list. Our food and drinks are prepared in areas where cross contamination may occur we declare if allergens are directly added to the product. If you are concerned about possible allergen cross contamination of the food or drink you wish to consume, please ask us for further information.

HotDogs Frankfurter - Ingredients: Pork (90%), natural flavouring, salt (cooking salt, potassium chloride), dextrose, vinegar, spices, antioxidant: E300, herb extracts, yeast extract, flavouring, preservative: E250, beech wood smoke. Contains none of 14 allergens. Hotdog Bun -Ingredients: Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Palm Oil, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers(Mono- and Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative(Calcium Propionate), Flour Treatment Agent(Ascorbic Acid). Contains: Gluten and Wheat May contain: Sesame Ketchup - Ingredients: Tomatoes (148g per 100g Tomato Ketchup), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (contain CELERY), Spice. Contains: Celery. Mustard -Ingredients: Spirit Vinegar, Water, MUSTARD Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Flavouring, Garlic Powder Contains: Mustard. Crispy Onions - Ingredients: Onion (76%), Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour, Salt. Contains: Gluten and Wheat.

Nachos Tortilla Chips - Ingredients: Maize Flour, Sunflower Oil, Salt. Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens. V & VE. Cheese Sauce -Ingredients: Reconstituted Skimmed Milk, Water, Cheese Powder (6%) (Milk, Emulsifier (Disodium Phosphate), Salt, Colour (Paprika), Starter Culture, Rennet), Cheese (5%) (Milk, Potato Starch, Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture), Modified Maize Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Tapioca Starch, Vegetable Stock Powder (Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Onion, Carrot, Tomato, Lovage, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Chilli Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Colour (Beta-Carotene). Contains: Milk and Soya. Salsa - Ingredients: Tomatoes (30%), Tomato Sauce (28%)(Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Red Onion (17%), Tomato Paste (11%), Red Pepper (8%), Green Pepper (4.0%), Coriander, Concentrated Lemon Juice, White Pepper, Salt, Chilli Powder. Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens. May contain: Sesame. Sour Cream - Ingredients: Soured Cream (96%) (Milk), Chive (3%), Modified Tapioca Starch. Contains: Milk. Guacamole - Ingredients: Hass avocado (82%), Water, Red Bell pepper, jalapeño Puree, Salt, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic acid (E300)), Onion Powder, Stabiliser(Xanthan gum (E415)), Garlic Powder, Acidifier (Citric acid (E330)), Dehydrated Coriander. Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens. Jalepenos Ingredients: JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CALCIUM CHLORIDE Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens.

Mexican Vegan Burger - Ingredients: Water, Pea Protein, Rapeseed Oil, Shea Oil, Thickener; Methyl Cellulose, Coconut Oil, Rice Protein, Pea Fibre, Caramelised Carrot Concentrate, Natural Flavourings, Salt, Potato Fibre, Potato Starch, Fruit and Vegetable Extracts (Beetroot, Radish, Tomato), Yeast Extracts, Smoked Water, Ground Black Pepper, Carrot Concentrate, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid. Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens. Guacamole - Ingredients: Hass avocado (82%), Water, Red Bell pepper, jalapeño Puree, Salt, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic acid (E300)), Onion Powder, Stabiliser(Xanthan gum (E415)), Garlic Powder, Acidifier (Citric acid (E330)), Dehydrated Coriander. Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens. Jalepenos Ingredients: JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, CALCIUM CHLORIDE Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens.